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1. Анђелић Михајилов Бранко 1918. Муш. Ријека 1942. Улог 
2. Анђелић Михајилов Војин 1917. Муш. Ријека 1942. Баре Краљске 
3. Анђелић Николин Војислав 1913. Поља 1943. Бреза 
4. Анђелић Михајилова Даринка 1915. Муш. Ријека 1942. Бреза 
5. Анђелић Стојанова Зорка 1934. М.Требаљево 1943. М. Требаљево 
6. Анђелић Ристов Јован 1923. Муш. Ријека 1942. М. Бистрица 
7. Анђелић Спасојев Лазар 1921. Сјерогоште 1942. Баре Краљске 
8. Анђелић Михајилов Лакић 1910. Муш. Ријека 1942. М. Бистрица 
9. Анђелић Марков Матије 1888. Муш. Ријека 1942. Бабља Греда 
10. Анђелић Савов Новица 1905. Бистрица 1942. Бистрица 
11. Анђелић Вуков Саво 1906. М.Требаљево 1942. Баре Краљске 
12. Аџић Јанков Петар 1912. Р. Требаљево 1945. Зворник 
13. Аџић Пантов Шако 1906. Бјелојевићи 1942. Бијело Поље 

14. Бакић Милутинов Бранислав 1922. Д. Морача 1942. Пољане 
15. Бакић Новов Љубо 1908. Д. Морача 1944. Сиљајевина 
16. Бакић Радисавова Милуша 1924. Д. Морача 1943. Сутјеска 
17. Бакић Радисавов Радован 1914. Д. Морача 1943. Баре Краљске 
18. Бакић Вукосавов Секуле 1917. Д. Морача 1942. Купрес 
19. Баковић Новичии Радоје 1908. Штитарица 1942. Штитарица 
20. Бакочевић Јакшин Радомир 1923. Пећ 1942. М.Бистрица 
21. Балтић Васов Бранко 1914. 1941. Скадар 
22. Балтић Милосавов Миладин 1925. Штитарица 1944. Вишеград 
23. Балгић Радосавов Миловаи 1915. Штитарица 1943. Цетиње 
24. Баошић Мијатов Васо 1922. Г. Морача 1942. Лубнице 
25. Баошић Неђељков Милета 1910. Г. Морача 1942. Лубнице 
26. Бећировић Вукосавов Божо 1914. Г. Морача 1944. Г. Морача 
27. Бећировић М. Милијана 1925. Јабука 1942. Поља 
28. Бећировић Перишин Павле 1921. Г. Морача 1944. Рисан 
29. Бећировић Мирков Петар 1921. Јабука 1942. Бугојно 
30. Бећировић Савов Раде 1923. Г. Морача 1945. Романија 
31. Бијелић Савов Миле 1924. Г. Морача 1942. Г. Морача 
32. Бијелић Милутинов Радо 1913. Г. Морача 1942. Лубнице 
33. Бијелић Јованов Трипко 1920. Г. Морача 1942. Лубнице 
34. Бјелић Машов Војислав 1920. Д. Морача 1943. Д. Морача 
35. Бјелић Арсенијев Драгутин 1917. Д. Морача 1941. Скадар 
36. Богавац Костов Радивоје 1895. Поља 1942. Андријевица 
37. Богдановић Перишин Бранко 1920. Војковићи 1944. Никшић 
38. Бојић Тодоров Блажо 1894. Г. Морача 1942. Г. Морача 
39. Бојић Неђелжов Велимир 1921. Г. Морача 1942. Бреза 
40. Бојић Мијајилов Вуко 1924. Г. Морача 1945. Црес 
41. Бојић Милованов Ђорђије 1923. Г. Морача 1944. Дурмитор 
42. Бојић Иванов Миливоје 1924. Пећ 1943. Д. Морача 
43. Бојић Новичин Миливоје 1917. Г. Морача 1942. Лубнице 
44. Бојић Новаков Мирко 1923. Г. Морача 1944. Никшић 
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45. Бојић Савии Мирко 
46. БојиП Милов Никола 
47. Бојић Новичин Радивоје 
48. Бојић Радованов Радомир 
49. Бојић Милошева Спаса 
50. Бокуновић Милан 
51. Боричић Савићева Јованка 
52. Боричић Новичин Шћепан 
53. Бошковић Ратков Батрић 
54. Бошковић Мијајлов Блажо 
55. Бошковић Бућов Божо 
56. Бошковић Гавров Бранко 
57. Бошковић Секулов Зарија 
58. Бошковић Ћорђијев Јован 
59. Бошковић Милосавов Милета 
60. Бошковић Милутинов Јевто 
61. Бошковић Петров Момчило 
62. Бошковић Стеванов Реља 
63. Бошковић Вукашинов Урош 
64. Брауновић Вујадинов Бајо 
65. Брауновић Гавров Божидар 
66. Брауновић М. Милош 
67. Брауновић Јаковов Ново 
68. Брауновић Стеванов Павле 
69. Букилић Радованов Божидар 
70. Букилић Мишуров Радован 
71. Булатовић Ђекин Василије 
72. Булатовић Ђекин Велимир 
73. Булаговић Ников Вељко 
74. Булатовић Драгојев Видоје 
75. Булатовић Томов Владимир 
76. Булатовић Вукадинов Војин 
77. Булатовић Дмитров Војислав 
78. Булатовић Радомиров Вујош 
79. Булатовић Драгишин Вуко 
80. Булатовић Милијин Вучић 
81. Булатовић Ивова Даринка 
82. Булатовић ЈТукин Драгоје 
83. Булаговић М. Дмитар 
84. Булатовић Драгишин Душан 
85. Булатовић Николин Зарија 
86. Булатовић М. Загорка 
87. Булатовић Спасојев Јагош 
88. Булатовић Векова Јелена 
89. Булатовић Радојичина Јулка 

921. 
924. 
923. 
915. 
925. 
904. 
925. 
910. 
904. 
898. 
905. 
922. 
903. 
888. 
907. 
894. 
924. 
922. 
908. 
909. 
920. 
921. 
916. 
916. 
925. 
900. 
922. 
924. 
912. 
910. 
923. 
914. 
916. 
926. 
904. 
895. 
894. 
930. 
922. 
909. 
915. 
922. 
912. 
914. 
922. 

Г. Морача 
Плана 
Г. Морача 
Липово 
Г. Морача 
Зеница 
Колашин 
Мојковац 
Р. Требаљево 
Бистрица 
М.Требаљево 
Р. Требаљево 
Д. Морача 
Поља 
Дријенак 
Поља 
Липово 
Поља 
Штитарица 
Прекобрђе 
Прекобрђе 
Прекобрђе 
Прекобрђе 
Прекобрђе 
Селишта 
Селишта 
Р. Требаљево 
Р. Требаљево 
Ровца 
Ровца 
Г. Ровца 
Р. Требаљево 
Колашин 
Липово 
Колашин 
Речине 
Бијело Поље 
Р. Требаљево 
Липово 
Ровца 
Р. Требаљево 
Колашин 
Р.Требаљево 
Ровца 
Требаљево 

1941. 
1944. 
1945. 
1945. 
1942. 
1941. 
1943. 
1945. 
1944. 
1943. 
1943. 
1943. 
1944. 
1942. 
1944. 
1942. 
1942. 
1942. 
1942. 
1942. 
1944. 
1944. 
1942. 
1944. 
1944. 
1942. 
1944. 
1943. 
1942. 
1942. 
1944. 
1941. 
1944. 
1944. 
1944. 
1942. 
1943. 
1945. 
1942. 
1941. 
1945. 
1942. 
1941. 
1943. 
1944. 

Пајков Вир 
Санџак 
Пале 
Карловац 
Г. Морача 
Колашин 
Босна 
Карловац 
Р. Требаљево 
Колашин 
Вратло 
Игман 
Бијело Поље 
Мојковац 
Ман. Морача 
Гојаковићи 
Купрес 
Мојковац 
Бреза 
Лом 
Даниловград 
Никшић 
Сињајевина 
Бијело Поље 
Попово Поље 
Липово 
Краљево 
Подгорица 
Лубнице 
Међурјечје 
Сремски фонт 
Србија 
Брач 
Срем 
Р. Требаљево 
Баре Краљске 
Павино Поље 
Дуга Реса 
Баре Краљске 
Скадар 
Н. Бапске 
Бугојно 
Краљево 
Сутјеска 
Мојковац 
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90. Булатовић Паунов ЈБубо 1912. Колашин 1944. Радигојно 
91. Булатовић Р. ЈБубомир 1916. Р. Требал>ево 1943. Бреза 
92. Булатовић М. Магије-Немо 1914. Р. Требаљево 1945. Срем 
93. Булаговић Богданов Машан 1880. Р. Требал.ево 1944. Р. Требаљево 
94. Булатовић Митов Машо 1900. Колашин 1942. Баре Краљске 
95. Булатовић Ћоков Мијат 1890. Колашин 1943. Шљивовица 
96. Булаговић М. Миладин 1919. Ровца 1941. Скадар 
97. Булатовић Павлов Милан 1909. Ровца 1942. Лубнице 
98. Булаговић М. Милева 1920. Колашин 1944. Котор Варош 
99. Булатовић Перишин Милета 1908. Речине 1941. Скадар 
100. Булатовић Д. Миливоје 1915. Ровца 1943. Горажде 
101. Булатовић Илијин Миливоје 1915. Ровца 1942. Лубнице 
102. Булатовић Д. Милија 1909. Ровца 1944. Ровца 
103. Булатовић Мишуров Милија 1906. Г. Морача 1942. Лубнице 
104. Булатовић М. Милица 1871. 1944. Колашин 
105. Булатовић М. Милован 1895. Поља 1941. Пљевља 
106. Булатовић Радошев Мило 1907. Ровца 1942. Лубнице 
107. Булатовић Милов Милорад 1923. Поља 1942. Бијело Поље 
108. Булатовић Радунов Милован 1926. Г. Ровца 1944. Београд 
109. Булатовић В. Мирко 1906. Речине 1942. Баре Краљске 
110. Булатовић Јовов Мирко 1895. Ровца 1942. Лубнице 
111. Булатовић Јованов Михаило 1893. Блатина 1943. Колашин 
112. Булатовић Миков Никола 1902. Колашин 1942. Баре Краљске 
113. Булатовић Митров Никола 1912. Р. Требаљево 1944. Г. Милановац 
114. Булатовић Станков Никола 1923. Речине 1944. Рисан 
115. Булатовић М. Радован 1912. Поља 1944. Поља 
116. Булатовић Јанков Радојица 1922. Колашин 1945. Трново 
117. Булатовић Радошев Радојица 1895. Р. Требаљево 1943. Колашин 
118. Булатовић Н. Радисав 1907. Д. Морача 1942. Бистрица 
119. Булатовић Драгишин Радош 1916. Р. Требаљево 1942. Р. Требаљево 
120. Булатовић Милошсв Радун 1912. Ровца 1944. Беране 
12 к Булатовић Радојев Рајко 1923. Д. Морача 1942. Босна 
122. Булатовић Радоњин Рајко 1925. Г. Ровца 1944. Сремски фонт 
123. Булатовић Драгишин Сава 1914. Р.Требаљево 1941. Брскут 
124. Булатовић М. Светозар 1918. Колашин 1942. Баре Краљске 
125. Булатовић Пунишина Стака 1903. Колашин 1942. Скадар 
126. Булаговић Ненадов Томаш 1921. Поља 1944. Колашин 
127. Булатовић Д. Филип 1917. Ровца 1943. Баре Краљске 
128. Булатовић Јагошев Урош 1925. Ровца 1945. Колашин 
129. Булатовић Радовапов Чедо 1919. Ровца 1944. Андријевица 
130. Булатовић Николин Чедомир 1924. Р. Требаљево 1944. Беране 

131. Васовић Радивојев Вукота 1920. Поља 1943. Цетиње 
132. Васовић Лазарев Радивоје 1895. Поља 1943. Бреза 
133. Васовић Мрдов Рајко 1911. Поља 1942. Гојаковићи 
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134. Вељовић Миланов Блажо 1908. Поља 1945. Сарајево 
135. Ве.вовић Мијајилов Божо 1905. Поља 1943. Матешево 
136. Вељовић Јованов Вељко 1915. Поља 1943. Даниловград 
137. Вељовић Радулов Вук 1901. Поља 1942. Босна 
138. Вељовић Милоеавов Ратко 1913. Поља 1942. Ливно 
139. Вељовић Радов Мињо 1910. Поља 1942. Дурмитор 
140. Видаковић Млађснов Јанко 1912. Поља 1942. Подбишће 
141. Видаковић Млађенов Ђорђијс 1894. Поља 1942. Подбишће 
142. Видаковић Млађенов Милан 1898. Поља 1942. Подбишће 
143. Видаковић Млађенов Мираш 1904. Поља 1942. Подбишће 
144. Викторовић Неђељко 1895. Босна 1942. Бреза 
145. Влаовић Симеунов Јагош 1906. Поља 1942. Купрес 
146. Влаовић П. Шћеиан 1915. Поља 1943. Цетиње 
147. Влаховић М. Ангелина 1937. Плана 1944. Градина 
148. Влаховић Мијајилов Богдан 1917. Речине 1942. Стељчки Крш 
149. Влаховић Мијајилов Божидар 1925. Ровца 1944. Нови Пазар 
150. Влаховић Миров Божидар 1925. Пећ 1944. Бијело Поље 
151. Влаховић Милинков Бранко 1920. Подгорица 1942. Лубнице 
152. Влаховић Вуксанов Васо 1895. Ровца 1941. Пећ 
153. Влаховић Милинков Вељко 1924. Речине 1942. Купрес 
154. Влаховић Јоветин Видо 1912. Бабљак 1945. Срем 
155. Влаховић Пуков Владо 1918. Ровца 1944. Котор 
156. Влаховић Милијин Војин 1920. Ровца 1942. Лубвнице 
157. Влаховић Ћирков Војин 1918. Ровца 1944. Беране 
158. Влаховић Радисавов Вукадин 1900. Ровца 1942. Лубнице 
159. Влаховић Петрова Драга 1923. Ровца 1944. Чакор 
160. Влаховић М. Драгу гин 1925. Речине 1944. Кучи 
161. Влаховић Јовова Ђурђа 1910. Бабљак 1942. Колашин 
162. Влаховић Мирова Зорка 1922. Пећ 1944. Бијело Поље 
163. Влаховић Пунишин Јанко 1917. Бабљак 1942. Бреза 
164. Влаховић Мијајлов Јован 1905. Речине 1942. Колашин 
165. Влаховић Јованов Јовица 1922. Ровца 1945. Славонија 
166. Влаховић Атанасков ЈБубо 1924. Ровца 1943. Баре Краљске 
167. Влаховић Перутин ЈБубо 1918. Ровца 1943. Баре Краљске 
168. Влаховић Пукова Марија 1924. Ровца 1944. Андријевица 
169. Влаховић Неђељков Машан 1920. Бабљак 1942. Баре Краљске 
170. Влаховић Вукогина Мијојка 1933. Дечани 1943. Цетиње 
171. Влаховић Новаков Милија 1910. Бабљак 1942. Баре Краљске 
172. Влаховић Радосавов Милија 1910. Ровца 1942. Калиновик 
173. Влаховић Мирова Милица 1922. Ровца 1944. Колашин 
174. Влаховић Илијин Милован 1906. Речине 1942. Баре Краљске 
175. Влаховић Мићов Милош 1913. Ровца 1942. Лубнице 
176. Влаховић Радојев Милутин 1889. Дрпе 1944. Дрпе 
177. Влаховић Вукогин Мирко 1922. Дечани 1945. Спавонија 
178. Влаховић Милунов Иикола 1890. Ровца 1941. Призрен 
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179. Влаховић Перованов Перко 1883. Речине 1942. Баре Краљске 
180. Влаховић Јованов Перован 1900. Ровца 1942. Ровца 
181. Влаховић Пунишин Раде 1890. Радигојно 1944. Р. Требаљево 
182. Влаховић П. Радојица 1920. Ровца 1943. Колашин 
183. Влаховић М. Радомир 1917. Р. Требаљево 1944. Острог 
184. Влаховић Радулов Саво 1925. Дрпе 1944. Криви До 
185. Влаховић Мијајлов Саво 1923. Речине 1944. Тара 
186. Влаховић Веков Светомир 1925. Бабљак 1945. Срем 
187. Влаховић Мушикин Тодор 1886. Бабљак 1944. Р. Требаљево 
188. Влаховић Тошков Томица 1902. Ровца 194? Албанија 
189. Вујачић Томов Вујица 1897. Колашин 1944. Р. Требаљево 
190. Вујачић Томов Ћуро 1900. Колашин 1944. Р. Требаљево 
191. Вујисић Вукин Бојо 1914. Прекобрђе 1941. Прекобрђе 
192. Вујисић Милов Велимир 1919. Штитарица 1945. Трново 
193. Вујисић Вукосавов Вучета 1924. Скрбуша 1942. Сињајевина 
194. Вујисић Н. Вукосав 1885. Скрбуша 1943. Скрбуша 
195. Вујисић Милисавов Гојко 1925. Липово 1943. Колашин 
196. Вујисић Перишин Днми грије 1900. Речине 1942. Баре Краљске 
197. Вујисић Милисавов Драгић 1923. Липово 1942. Кривача 
198. Вујисић Благојев Драгугин 1921. Колашин 1943. Колашин 
199. Вујисић Милисавов Драго 1921. Липово 1942. Баре Краљске 
200. Вујисић Вукосавов Ћоко 1919. Скрбуша 1942. Купрес 
201. Вујисић Миловаиов Илија 1917. Речине 1942. Купрес 
202. Вујисић Јагошев Лабуд 1917. Прекобрђе 1941. Прекобрђе 
203. Вујисић Богићев Милија 1918. Речине 1941. Љубљана 
204. Вујисић Милованов Милика 1918. Речине 1943. Сутјеска 
205. Вујисић Радулов Миловаи 1912. Колашин 1943. Романија 
206. Вујисић Бошков Милош 1880. Речине 1941. Солун 
207. Вујисић Радованов Милун 1901. Прекобрђе 1945. Фоча 
208. Вујисић Секулов Мојсије 1912. Прекобрђе 1943. Баре Краљске 
209. Вујисић Милованова Олга 1921. Речине 1943. Сутјеска 
210. Вујичић Новаков Мићо 1882. Поља 1941. Ђаковица 
211. Вукадиновић М. Вељко 1924. Поља 1943. Цетиње 
212. Вукајловић Вељов Митар 1919. Падеж 1942. Купрес 
213. Вукић Милошев Милован 1904. Поља 1943. Цетиње 
214. Вукић Милошев Млађен 1915. Поља 1941. Пљевља 
215. Вуковић Милинков Богић 1902. Поља 1941. Скадар 
216. Вуковић Миливојев Лакић 1922. Поља 1945. Трново 
217. Вуковић Планојев Манојло 1912. Поља 1942. Поља 
218. Вуковић Заријин Милован 1922. Ровца 1944. Мојковац 
219. Вуковић Радошев Милорад 1920. Селишта 1942. Баре Краљске 
220. Вуксановић Мирков Л>убо 1907. Г. Морача 1943. Матешево 
221. Вуксановић Мирков Здравко 1914. Г. Морача 1942. Бреза 
222. Вуксановић Радулов Мираш 1903. Г. Морача 1944. Г. Морача 
223. Вуксаповић Николин Радосав ; 1928. Г. Морача 1944. Г. Морача 
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224. 
225. 
226. 

227. 
228. 
229. 
230. 
231. 
232. 
233. 
234. 
235. 
236. 
237. 
238. 
239. 
240. 
241. 
242. 
243. 
244. 
245. 
246. 
247. 
248. 
249. 
250. 
251. 
252. 

253. 
254. 
255. 
256. 
257. 
258. 
259. 
260. 
261. 
262. 
263. 
264. 
265. 
266. 

Вучинић Милованов Периша 1900. 
Вучинић Милунов Петар 
Вучинић Мигров Радош 

Главичанин Ћуров Радосав 
Гордић Бошкова Милка 
Грандић М. Драгиша 
Грдинић Секулов Васо 
Грдинић Милов Војин 
Грдинић Ћуров Драгиша 
Грдинић Новов Ћорђије 
Грдинић Милов Зарија 
Грдинић Васов Мијајило 
Грдинић Лукина Петрана 
Грдинић Ћуров Пуниша 
Грдинић Милов Светозар 
Грдинић Војинов Томаш 
Грубач Марков Крсто 
Грујић Миланов Боривоје 
Грујић Ћуров Велимир 
Грујић Милијина Вукосава 
Грујић Милошев Комнен 
Грујић Спасојева Лепосава 
Грујић Милисавов Лука 
Грујић Радошев Мијајло 
Грујић Тадишин Милија 
Грујић Божов Милисав 
Грујић Радошев Милош 
Грујић Милисавов Перо 
Грујић Милисавов Спасоје 

Дамјановић П. Малиша 
Дамјановић П. Радојица 
Дапиловић М. Божидар 
Даниловић Неђељков Вука 
Даииловић Милосавова Дуња 
Даниловић В. Радомир 
Даниловић Радосавов Радоми 
Даниловић М. Светозар 
Дармановић Ћуров Миладин 
Дедеић Турков Блажо 
Дедеић Стеванов Божо 
Дедеић Стеванов Бошко 
Дедеић Стеванов Вукан 
Дедеић Милијин Стеван 

1889. 
1914. 

1922. 
1925. 
1932. 
1895. 
1905. 
1900. 
1912. 
1912. 
1920. 
1895. 
1917. 
1916. 
1923. 
1927. 
1921. 
1926. 
1921. 
1912. 
1915. 
1899. 
1884. 
1888. 
1920. 
1886. 
1905. 
1906. 

1910. 
1893. 
1922. 
1889. 
1916. 
1924. 
1923. 
1919. 
1916. 
1909. 
1910. 
1907. 
1900. 
1875. 

Поља 
Поља 
Поља 

Д. Морача 
Г. Морача 
Блатина 
Поља 
Поља 
Поља 
Поља 
Поља 
Поља 
М.Требаљево 
Поља 
Поља 
Поља 
Колашин 
Липово 
Липово 
Муш. Ријека 
Муш. Ријека 
Поља 
Поља 
Муш. Ријека 
Муш. Ријека 
Липово 
Муш. Ријека 
Поља 
Поља 

Поља 
Поља 
Д. Морача 
Д. Морача 
Д. Морача 
Д. Морача 
Д. Морача 
Д. Морача 
Скрбуша 
Поља 
Поља 
Поља 
Поља 
Поља 

1945. 
1945. 
1944. 
1944. 
1943. 
1942. 
1943. 
1943. 
1944. 
1942. 
1942. 
1942. 
1944. 
1943. 
1942. 
1945. 
1945. 
1943. 
1943. 
1942. 
1943. 
1942. 
1942. 
1943. 
1942. 
1942. 

1942. 
1942. 
1942. 
1942. 
1943. 
1945. 
1944. 
1942. 
1944. 
1942. 
1942. 
1945. 
1942. 
1942. 

Бродарево 
Гојаковићи 
Италија 

Сарајево 
Г. Морача 
Вукићевац 
Поља 
Цетиње 
Гојаковићи 
Сутјеска 
Бреза 
Вардиште 
Поља 
Гојаковићи 
Липово 
Подгорица 
Вјетерник 
Требаљево 
Срем 
Срем 
Зеленгора 
Поља 
Јајце 
Неретва 
Муш. Ријека 
Бреза 
Сутјеска 
Книн 
Бијело Поље 

Купрес 
Купрес 
Купрес 
Пољане 
Пива 
Сремски фонт 
Морача 
Црквине 
Бањалука 
Баре Краљске 
Купрес 
Идрија 
Бистрица 
Бистрица 
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267. Димбовић Вуков Ћиро 1916. Колашин 1944. Шибеник 
268. Дми грић Дмитров Ново 1920. Липово 1942. Баре Краљске 
269. Дожић Илијин Блажо 1907. Војковићи 1942. Босна 
270. Дожић Вулов Драгић 1915. Д. Морача 1944. Мостар 
271. Дожић Илијин Маринко 1910. Војковићи 1942. Баре Краљске 
272. Дожић Васов Милован 1916. Р. Требаљево 1943. Сутјеска 
273. Дожић Ми гров Раде 1907. Баковићи 1942. Баре Краљске 
274. Драгић Савин Митушан 1901. Г. Морача 1944. Шаранци 
275. Драговић Богданов Божо 1898. Г. Морача 1943. Матешево 
276. Драговић Псров Бранко 1916. Г. Морача 1944. Андријевица 
277. Драговић Јагошев Илија 1927. Војковићи 1944. Лепосавићи 
278. Драговић Видаков Мркоје 1907. Г. Морача 1942. Поља 
279. Драговић Видаков Ратко 1914. Г. Морача 1942. Г. Морача 
280. Драговић Милошев Снасоје 1919. Војковићи 1943. Крчино Брдо 
281. Драговић Миланова Станојка 1924. Војковићи 1944. Санџак 
282. Драговић Миланов Томаш 1923. Војковићи 1944. Даниловград 
283. Драшковић Новељин Батрић 1912. Ровца 1944. Ровца 
284. Драшковић Ј. Божидар 1923. Ровца 1944. Бродарево 
285. Драшковић Радулов Жарко 1923. Селишта 1942. Бреза 
286. Драшковић Миливојсв Илија 1912. Поља 1944. Даниловград 
287. Драшковић Н. Миладин 1922. Д. Морача 1944. Андријевица 
288. Драшковић Н. Милован 1920. Д. Морача 1944. Никшић 
289. Драшковић Крстов Радош 1925. Блатина 1943. Црмница 
290. Дрекаловић Мирков Иво 1916. Колашин 1942. Бреза 
291. Дрљевић Милинков Ћоко 1891. Д. Морача 1942. Колашин 
292. Дрљевић Радивојев Јанко 1876. Колашин 1944. Радигојно 
293. Дрљевић Вукина Јела 1913. Д. Морача 1944. Даниловград 
294. Дрљевић Миладинова Јелица 1923. Трунића До 1943. Трунића До 
295. Дрљевић Митров Мато 1923. Д. Морача 1942. Д. Морача 
296. Дрљевић Грујичин Митар 1888. Д. Морача 1942. Колашин 
297. Дрљевић Милинков Ненад 1910. Д. Морача 1941. Пољане 
298. Дрљевић Вељков-Муришин 1888. Владош 1942. Речине 
299. Дрљевић Радојичин Радош 1907. Д. Морача 1942. Д. Морача 
300. Дрљевић Грујичин Саво 1893. Д. Морача 1942. Колашин 
301. Дрл,евић Радојева Станка 1924. Речине 1945. Срем 
302. Дрл.евић Ћуров Тодор 1910. Д. Морача 1943. Маглај 
303. Дробњак Јованов Вел.ко 1911. Поља 1943. Бреза 
304. Дробњак Стеванов Јован 1889. Поља 1942. Подбишће 
305. Дробњак Јованов Перо 1906. Поља 1942. Гојаковићи 
306. Дробњак Јованов Светозар 1921. Поља 1942. Поља 
307. Дрпљанин Дервишов Талс 1913. Шаховићи 1942. Мојковац 
308. Дуловић Вуков Блажо 1910. Г. Морача 1944. Г. Морача 
309. Дуловић Радованов Милија 1880. Војковићи 1944. Сињајевина 
310. Дуловић Јованов Вук-Осман 1886. Г. Морача 1942. Г. Морача 
311. Дуловић Вуканов Радован 1922. Г. Морача 1942. Г. Морача 
312. Дуловић Милијин Радомир 1907. Војковићи 1944. Чакор 
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313. Ђерек Ђуров Амброз 1895. Посушје 1942. Војковићи 
314. Ђерек Амброзов Стапко 1925. Дувно 1944. Бијело Поље 
315. Ђилас Николии Алекса-Бећо 1906. Поља Ј 941. Слијепач Мост 
316. Ђокић Гаврилов Војислав 1914. Г. Морача 1942. Д. Морача 
317. Ђокић Јовапов Вуко 1895. Колашин 1943. Гламоч 
318. Ђокић Милинкова Дуња 1922. Г. Морача 1943. Вилића Гумно 
319. Ђокић Гаврилов Милић 1922. Г. Морача 1943. Сутјеска 
320. Ђокић Миров Никола 1907. Липово 1941. Крагујевац 
321. Ђукић Мијајлов Вуксан 1916. Поља 1944. Шујице 
322. Ђукић Мијајлов Радоје 1908. Поља 1943. Андријевица 
323. Ђурашиновић В. Аница 1922. Поља 1944. Г. Морача 
324. Ђурашиповић М. Вучић 1889. Поља 1942. Подбишће 
325. Ђурашиновић В. Милосав 1914. Поља 1942. Подбишће 
326. Ђурашиновић В. Милан 1910. Поља 1942. Матешево 

327. Живковић Живков Војин 1918. Речине 1944. Београд 
328. Живковић Башова Даница 1926. Г. Морача 1943. Сутјеска 
329. Живковић Алексин Илија 1876. Г. Морача 1944. Г. Морача 
330. Живковић Миланов Љубо 1920. Г. Морача 1943. Вилића Гумно 
331. Живковић Мирков Милош 1924. Г. Морача 1944. Матешево 
332. Журић Богданов ВеЈБКо 1900. Поља 1944. Њемачка 
333. Журић Лукин Милован 1914. Поља 1941. Поља 
334. Журић Лукин Радош 1926. Поља 1944. Рашка 

335. Зечевић Миливојева Даница 1924. Колашин 1943. Босна 
336. Зечевић М. др Милутин 1910. Колашин 1941. Београд 
337. Зиндовић Јоветин Александар 1934. Поља 1944. Поља 
338. Зиндовић Мојсијев Бајо 1908. Пол.а 1942. Бијело Поље 
339. Зиндовић Јованов Драгутин 1922. Поља 1942. Пив. Планина 
340. Зиндовић Мојсијев Јово 1901. Поља 1942. Гојаковићи 
341. Зиндовић Милосавов Лакић 1907. Поља 1942. Гојаковићи 
342. Зиндовић Милосавов Љубо 1912. Поља 1942. Гојаковићи 
343. Зиндовић Марков Раде 1926. 11ол,а 1944. Беране 
344. Зиндовић Милјин Томаш 1905. Поља 1943. Сутјеска 
345. Зиндовић Милованова Шајка 1885. Поља 1944. Поља 

346. Ивезић Д. Михајило-Ђаго 1923. Колашин 1942. Купрес 
347. Илинчић М. Димитрије 1917. Ровца 1942. Лубнице 
348. Илинчић Петков Душан 1927. Ровца 1944. Пљевља 
349. Илинчић Петков Зарија 1914. Ровца 1942. Лубнице 
350. Илинчић Шујов Милан 1932. Шљивовица 1943. Шљивовица 
351. Илинчић Шујов Милутин 1935. Шл,ивовица 1944. Шљивовица 
352. Илић Ђуров Александар 1920. Д. Морача 1945. Огулин 
353. Илић Радисавов Илија 1921. Д. Морача 1944. Горажде 
354. Илић Перков Саво 1875. Д. Морача 1943. Јасенова 
355. Илић НеђеЈвков Спасоје 1923. Д. Морача 1944. Пештер 
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356. Јакшић Богдаиов Миладип 1922. Г. Морача 1941. Подгорица 
357. Јанкетић Радулов Пегар 1908. Поља 1942. Бреза 
358. Јанкетић Миркова Сгана 1895. Поља 1943. Романија 
359. Јанкегић Мирашева Станка 1927. Поља 1945. Карловац 
360. Јанковић Милинков Бошко 1910. Д. Морача 1943. Острог 
361. Јанковић Миланов Василије 1894. Д. Морача 1942. Црквине 
362. Јанковић Вукосавов Данило 1918. Г. Морача 1942. Г. Морача 
363. Јанковић В. Драгутин 1916. Г. Морача 1942. Г. Морача 
364. Јанковић Миров Иваи 1923. Д. Морача 1942. Босна 
365. Јанковић Ћетков Љубо 1905. Д. Морача 1942. Сињајевина 
366. Јанковић Милинков Јанко 1917. Ровца 1943. Цетиње 
367. Јанковић ЈБубичин Јован 1920. Колашин 1941. Београд 
368. Јанковић Миров Комнен 1922. Д. Морача 1943. Вилића Гувно 
369. Јанковић Божов Манојло 1922. Г. Морача 1944. Лички Осик 
370. Јанковић Милинков Мијајло 1899. Д. Морача 1943. Маглај 
371. Јанковић Петров Раде 1923. Д. Морача 1942. Сињајевина 
372. Јанковић Вукотин Рајко 1921. Д. Морача 1942. Сињајевина 
373. Јекнић Спасојев Војислав 1922. Г. Морача 1943. Вилића Гувно 
374. Јекнић Мијајилова Драгиња 1910. Г. Морача 1944. Сињајевина 
375. Јекнић Милутинов Јован 1912. Г. Морача 1942. Р. Требаљево 
376. Јекнић Марков Миле 1919. Г. Морача 1942. Поља 
377. Јекнић Јанков Перо 1911. Г. Морача 1942. Бреза 
378. Јекнић Јанков Пегар 1909. Г. Морача 1944. Пештер 
379. Јекнић Новичин Радоман 1919. Г. Морача 1941. Мађарска 
380. Јовановић Милованов Вељко 1921. Д. Морача 1944. Д. Морача 
381. Јовановић Јела 1909. Косаница 1942. Колашин 
382. Јовановић Видаков Јован 1910. Д. Морача 1941. Скадар 
383. Јовановић Бојов Манојле 1925. Д. Морача 1944. Сарајево 
384. Јовановић М. Милосав 1910. Д. Морача 1941. Скадар 
385. Јовановић М. Небојша 1925. Д. Морача 1944. Ужице 
386. Јовановић Миливојев Никола 1907. Колашин 1942. Поља 
387. Јовановић Миливојев Перо 1910. Колашин 1943. Сутјеска 
388. Јововић Миливојев Драгољуб 1920. Колашин 1942. Тресковица 
389. Јововић Зеков Миливоје 1888. Ускоци 1944. Р. Требаљево 
390. Јоковић Милосавова Анђа 1902. Поља 1942. Бреза 
391. Јоковић Радов Жарко 1915. Ровца 1942. Лубнице 
392. Јоковић Милошев Оташ 1909. Поља 1942. Колашин 
393. Јушковић С. Филип-Милан 1882. Г. Морача 1942. Д. Морача 
394. Јушковић Мрдељин Душан 1912. Г. Морача 1942. Кос. Митровица 

395. Капетановић Ћ.Јевросима 1920. Прекобрђе 1945. Дечани 
396. Караџић Милосавов Танасије 1900. Поља 1943. Подбишће 
397. Кљајић Илјин Димитрије 1909. Д. Морача 1944. Колашин 
398. Кљајић Ћирков ЈБубо 1920. Д. Морача 1944. Бијело Поље 
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399. Кнежевић Јаковов Живко 1912. Муш. Ријека 1944. Пријепоље 
400. Кујовић Савин Блажо 1923. Д. Морача 1943. Р. Црнојевића 
401. Кујовић Ћорђијев Војин 1912. Д. Морача 1942. Матешево 
402. Кујовић Мијајлов Ђуро 1914. Д. Морача 1944. Бродарево 
403. Кујовић Јованов ЈБубо 1910. Баковићи 1941. Лучка Гора 
404. Кујовић Радојев Новица 1908. Баковићи 1945. Њемачка 
405. Ковијанић Милосавов Вуко 1907. Поља 1942. Купрес 
406. Ковијанић Томов Вучета 1920. Поља 1943. Р. Црнојевића 
407. Ковијанић Тодоров Вучић 1923. Д. Морача 1945. Сремски фронт 
408. Ковијанић Томов Вучић 1914. Поља 1942. Бијело Поље 
409. Ковијанић Вукосавов Тодор 1901. Д. Морача 1944. Д. Морача 
410. Косановић Милошев Тодор 1922. Морача 1943. Босна 
411. Крговић Марков Вук-Мушо 1905. Поља 1942. Гојаковићи 
412. Крговић Илиикин Ненад 1907. Поља 1944. Бијело Поље 
413. Кргушић Јанков Драгољуб 1910. Поља 1941. Крагујевац 
414. Крковић Миладинов Ђорђије 1921. Г. Морача 1942. Бос. Петровац 
415. Крковић Мидурова Коса 1927. Г. Морача 1944. Пештер 
416. Крковић Гаврилов Малиша 1904. Г. Морача 1943. Бихор 
417. Крковић Секулов Миливоје 1913. Г. Морача 1945. Дуга Реса 
418. Крковић М. Милица 1922. Г. Морача 1943. Сутјеска 
419. Крковић Миладинов Миро 1924. Г. Морача 1945. Бијело Поље 
420. Крковић Мидуров Момир 1918. Г. Морача 1942. Бреза 
421. Крушић Видаков Божо 1911. Г. Морача 1942. Лубница 
422. Крушчић Петров Вукман 1912. Бјелојевићи 1942. Баре Краљске 
423. Крушчић Иванов Вуксан 1927. Поља 1944. Матершево 
424. Крушчић Вукадинов Никола 1910. Бјелојевићи 1942. Бреза 

425. Лакетић Савин Владислав 1912. Г. Морача 1941. Скадар 
426. Лакетић Савов Гавро-Гашо 1920. Г. Морача 1944. Андријевица 
427. Лакетић Савов Јосиф 1924. Г. Морача 1944. Лола 
428. Лакетић Милијин Новак 1910. Г. Морача 1942. Лубнице 
429. Лакетић Радов Радомир 1918. Поља 1943. Колашин 
430. Лакетић Николина Сава-Коса 1924. Г. Морача 1943. Сутјеска 
431. Лакетић Милијин Саво 1912. Г. Морача 1942. Г. Морача 
432. Лакићевић Павлова Даринк 1921. Колашин 1942. Бос. Петровац 
433. Лакићевић Секулова Деса 1926. Д. Морача 1944. Ман. Морача 
434. Лакићевић Вукосавов Душан 1922. Д. Морача 1943. Сутјеска 
435. Лакићевић Пунишин Јакша 1900. Д. Морача 1941. Хрватска 
436. Лакићевић Богданов Јовица 1896. Д. Морача 1943. Сутјеска 
437. Лакићевић Крстов Мијајло 1898. Д. Морача 1942. Бистрица 
438. Лакићевић Перишин Мијат 1897. Д. Морача 1942. Д. Морача 
439. Лакићевић Павлова Милева 1910. Ман. Морача 1943. Београд 
440. Лакићевић Мијатов Милисав ; 1924. Д. Морача 1944. Г. Морача 
441. Лакићевић В. Милорад 1920. Д. Морача 1943. Баре Краљске 
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442. Лакићевић Павлов Милутин 1914. Колашин 1942. Сињајевина 
443. Лакићевић Миров Павле 1866. Д. Морача 1942. Колашин 
444. Лакићевић Мијајлов Радосав 1908. Д. Морача 1943. Босна 
445. Лакићевић Милов Ристо 1912. Д. Морача 1944. Бијело Поље 
446. Лакићевић Симов Стеван 1920. Речине 1941. Пајков Вир 
447. Лисичић Машанов Вељко 1912. Колашин 1942. М. Требаљево 
448. Луковац Савов Јездимир 1923. Г. Морача 1944. Бијело Поље 
449. Луковац Савин Марко 1882. Г. Морача 1942. Г. Морача 
450. Луковац Јанков Стево 1908. Г. Морача 1942. Лубнице 
451. Луковац Радованов Радивоје 1902. Г. Морача 1942. Прекобрђе 
452. Луковац Радов Радуле 1932. Г. Морача 1944. Г. Морача 

453. Марић Илијин Мијајило 1908. Поља 1944. Дрвар 
454. Марјановић Миланов Вуксан 1908. Г. Морача 1942. Лубнице 
455. Марковић Мићин Влатко 1935. Поља 1943. Поља 
456. Марковић Петронијев Крсго 1902. Поља 1942. Гојаковићи 
457. Марковић Радивојсв Јанко 1922. Поља 1943. Бистрица 
458. Марковић Павићсв Јово 1895. Колашин 1944. Р. Требаљево 
459. Марковић Милићев Милан 1935. Поља 1943. Поља 
460. Марковић Савин Милорад 1921. Поља 1941. Поља 
461. Марковић П. Радомир 1915. Поља 1944. Даниловград 
462. Марковић Николин Радош 1907. Поља 1942. Врањештица 
463. Марковић Јовов Рајко 1923. Колашин 1942. Бистрица 
464. Марковић Радивојев Рајко 1914. Поља 1945. Мачва 
465. Марковић Данилов Урош 1913. Поља 1942. Поља 
466. Марнић Шћепанов Јовица 1910. Г. Морача 1942. Лубнице 
467. Мартиновић Божина 1917. Баре Краљске 1944. Бабљак 
468. Машковић Васов Божидар 1924. Д. Морача 1943. Д. Морача 
469. Машковић Савићев Велимир 1922. Д. Морача 1944. Бијело Поље 
470. Машковић Секулов Војислав 1919. Д. Морача 1942. Купрес 
471. Машковић Милутинов Јанко 1909. Д. Морача 1942. Бистрица 
472. Машковић Новичина Јелица 1924. Плана 1942. Купрес 
473. Машковић Милованов Миле 1908. Д. Морача 1942. Бистрица 
474. Машковић М. Милић 1919. Д. Морача 1942. Бугојно 
475. Машковић Вуков Новица 1907. Плана 1942. Бреза 
476. Машковић Секулов Саво 1914. Д. Морача 1945. Сремски фронт 
477. Меденица Богданов Андрија 1911. Д. Морача 1945. Сремски фронт 
478. Меденица Р. Божидар 1929. Д. Морача 1943. Д. Морача 
479. Меденица Мијајлов Бранко 1914. Д. Морача 1943. Бреза 
480. Меденица Радов Вељко 1919. Колашин 1944. Алексинац 
481. Меденица Богданов Војин 1913. Црквине 1943. Д. Морача 
482. Меденица Вукашинов Ћукан 1918. Сјерогоште 1943. Андријевица 
483. Меденица Милићев Иван 1910. Д. Морача 1941. Београд 
484. Меденица Минина Милена 1923. Д. Морача 1942. Црквине 
485. Меденица Вујов Радован 1927. Прекобрђе 1944. Бродарево 
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486. Меденица Јаковов Радојица 1906. Црквине 1944. Сиљајевина 
487. Меденица Радојев Радуле 1906. Д. Морача 1943. Баре Краљске 
488. Меденица Мијајлов Стеван 1910. Црквине 1942. Црквине 
489. Меденица Хилда 1911. Макарска 1943. Колашин 
490. Медојевић Новимин Зарија 1920. Поља 1944. Прибој 
491. Медојевић Вукова Зора 1929. Колашин 1941. Колашин 
492. Медојевић Милисавова Јелка 1882. Бијело Поље 1941. Колашин 
493. Медојевић Спасојев Радомир 1917. Поља 1942. Равна Ријека 
494. Мекић Павлов Војин 1920. Речине 1942. Мојковац 
495. Мекић Павлова ЈБубица 1900. Поља 1942. Поља 
496. Мијатовић П. Бранислав 1922. Г. Морача 1942. Бреза 
497. Мијатовић Драгојев Вељко 1924. Колашин 1945. Карловац 
498. Мијатовић Драгојев Вукајло 1920. Колашин 1943. Пива 
499. Мијатовић Јованова Даринка 1925. Г. Морача 1943. Зеленгора 
500. Мијатовић Стојанов Душан 1910. Г. Морача 1943. Андријевица 
501. Мијатовић Гаврилов Ћорђије 1908. Г. Морача 1943. Романија 
502. Мијатовић Оташев Илија 1920. Г. Морача 1942. Г. Морача 
503. Мијатовић М. Мијољка 1905. Поља 1943. Калиновик 
504. Мијатовић Гаврилов Ристо 1900. Г. Морача 1942. Хацићи 
505. Мијомановић Крстов Петар 1890. М.Требаљево 1942. Пива 
506. Мијомановић Петров Раде 1922. М.Требаљево 1942. Купрес 
507. Милетић Николина Драга 1932. Ровца 1941. Ровца 
508. Милетић Николин Милика 1935. Ровца 1941. Ровца 
509. Миликић Радунова Милуша 1878. Колашин 1944. Бјелојевићи 
510. Милић Вулов Живојин 1923. Поља 1943. Поља 
511. Милошевић Павићев Андриј а 1888. Д. Морача 1943. Шеховићи 
512. Милошевић Милошев Блажо 1898. Липово 1942. Баре Краљске 
513. Милошевић Павићев Богдан 1893. Д. Морача 1943. Сутјеска 
514. Милошевић Ј. Владимир 1924. Плана 1942. Баре Краљске 
515. Милошевић Радулов Радојица 1924. Плана 1944. Срем 
516. Милошевић Богдапов Ранко 1924. Д. Морача 1943. Кладањ 
517. Милошевић А. Страхимир 1916. Д. Морача 1942. Бугојно 
518. Минић Николин Блажо 1918. Поља 1945. Шид 
519. Минић Ћуканова Винка 1928. Владош 1945. Ново Место 
520. Минић Ћуканов Илија 1925. Владош 1942. Подбишће 
521. Минић Матов Илија 1923. Ровца 1942. Лубнице 
522. Минић Радованова Мика 1875. Поља 1943. Подбишће 
523. Минић Перишин Милисав 1926. Поља 1944. Поља 
524. Мииић Ристов Никола 1895. Поља 1943. Сутјеска 
525. Минић Ангов Новица-Пуро 1920. Колашин 1944. Сарајево 
526. Минић Митров Радуле 1915. Ровца 1942. Лубница 
527. Митрић Радунов Војин 1916. Ровца 1944. Пештер 
528. Митрић Радунов Душан 1912. Ровца 1945. Карловац 
529. Мишнић М. Анђелија 1889. Поља 1941. Пржишта 
530. Мишнић Драгов Петар 1919. Поља 1945. Нови Пазар 
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531. Мрвић Јованов Никола 1917. Поља 1943. Цетиње 
532. Мулевић Јованов Момчило 1925. Колашин 1944. Краљево 
533. Мулевић Милинков Никола 1904. Колашин 1942. Бреза 
534. Мучалица Машанов Божо 1921. Г. Морача 1942. Доњи Вакуф 
535. Мучалица Машанов Јоко 1920. Г. Морача 1944. Г. Морача 

536. Новаковић Богданов Блажо 1924. Поља 1944. Г. Милановац 
537. Новаковић Бећов Богдан 1900. М.Требаљево 1943. Цетиње 
538. Новаковић Богданова Станка 1922. Поља 1943. Романија 

539. Обреновић Михаилов Илија 1917. Блатина 1944. Њемачка 
540. Обреновић Радова Јела 1924. Блатина 1945. Трново 

541. Пејовић Радованов Милош 1890. Поља 1942. Гојаковићи 
542. Пејовић Мидов Радосав-Рашо 1904. Поља 1942. Бијело Поље 
543. Пејовић Васов Стеван 1910. Поља 1942. Гојаковићи 
544. Псришић Мијајлов Милун 1905. Ровца 1944. Бијело Поље 
545. Перовић Новичина Даница 1921. Требиње 1942. Бугојно 
546. Перовић Бошкова Зорка 1925. Д. Морача 1945. Д. Морача 
547. Перовић Лазарев Милија 1904. Д. Морача 1942. Г. Морача 
548. Перовић Радулов Милинко 1912. Д. Морача 1942. Г. Морача 
549. Перовић Пунишин Новак 1902. Д. Морача 1942. Купрес 
550. Перовић Шћепанов Симеун 1921. Призрен 1943. Книн 
551. Перутић Пантов Илија 1908. Г. Морача 1941. Госпић 
552. Петричић Вукадинов Вучић 1913. Поља 1944. Штитарица 
553. Пижурица Симов Драгутин 1923. Ровца 1944. Андријевица 
554. Пижурица Радосавов Спасоје 1914. Липово 1942. Бреза 
555. Поповић Шујов Вукота 1910. Селишта 1943. Крушевац 
556. Поповић Микашев Крсто 1934. Дријенак 1944. Дријенак 
557. Поновић Јовичин Лабуд 1936. Дријенак 1941. Дријенак 
558. Поповић Ћетков Милија 1921. Прекобрђе 1944. Пештер 
559. Поповић Новаков Милика 1916. Прекобрђе 1944. Бијело Поље 
560. Поповић Млађенов Мирчета 1908. Г. Морача 1941. Босна 
561. Поповић Ђуришин Шћепан 1903. Прекобрђе 1941. Скадар 

562. Рабреновић Крсгов Велимир 1923. Поља 1943. Бистрица 
563. Рабреновић Иванов Живко 1922. Поља 1943. Цетиње 
564. Рабреновић Новичин Јагош 1905. Поља 1942. Подбишће 
565. Рабреновић Ј. Јевра 1907. Беране 1942. Подбишће 
566. Рабреновић Милијин Лазар 1912. Поља 1942. Бистрица 
567. Рабреновић Иванов Љубомир 1918. Поља 1943. Сутјеска 
568. Рабреновић Ј. Љубомир 1927. Поља 1943. Сутјеска 
569. Рабреновић С. Миливоје 1871. Поља 1942. Бистрица 
570. Рабреновић Вуксанов Савић 1920. Поља 1942. Колашин 
571. Рабреновић М. Софија 1923. Поља 1943. Сутјеска 
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572. Рабреиовић М. Тодор 1895. Поља 1942. Бистрица 
573. Радмановић Илија-Ћоро 1892. Ровца 1944. Колашин 
574. Радовић Пунишин Божидар 1922. Д. Морача 1942. Сињајевина 
575. Радовић Јоваиов Веко 1902. Д. Морача 1942. Црквине 
576. Радовић Радошев Вељо 1897. Д. Морача 1943. Колашин 
577. Радовић Радулов Драгоје 1912. Лугови 1943. Сињајевина 
578. Радовић Милошев Душан 1920. Д. Морача 1942. Колашин 
579. Радовић Радојичин Гојко 1925. Владош 1944. Тара 
580. Радовић Мијајлов Ћорђије 1923. Д. Морача 1942. Д. Морача 
581. Радовић Мишуров Иван 1889. Д. Морача 1942. Бистрица 
582. Радовић Вукина Иконија 1920. Д. Морача 1943. Подроманија 
583. Радовић Миланов Илија 1900. 1942. Шљивовица 
584. Радовић Петков Илија 1917. Д. Морача 1943. Р. Црнојевића 
585. Радовић Радулов Илија 1910. Лугови 1942. Пољане 
586. Радовић Радосавов Јагош 1913. Д. Морача 1943. Миљевина 
587. Радовић Радисавов Јевто 1921. Ровца 1943. Колашин 
588. Радовић Радов Крсго 1920. Ровца 1942. Лубнице 
589. Радовић Пуиишин Никола 1912. Владош 1944. Њемачка 
590. Радовић Вељов Милета 1919. Дријенак 1943. Баре Краљске 
591. Радовић Милошев Миливоје 1911. Д. Морача 1942. Бреза 
592. Радовић М. Милица 1909. Колашин 1943. Колашин 
593. Радовић Јоваиов Милован 1921. Д. Морача 1945. Зворник 
594. Радовић Томов Милосав 1883. Д. Морача 1943. Д. Морача 
595. Радовић Вукина Миља 1923. Д. Морача 1943. Подроманија 
596. Радовић Мишуров Радосав 1888. Д. Морача 1942. Трново 
597. Радовић Живков Рајко 1910. Липово 1941. Пљевља 
598. Радовић Вукина Станка 1918. Д. Морача 1943. Подроманија 
599. Радојевић Ненадов Божо 1911. Поља 1942. Хан Пијесак 
600. Радојевић Милошев Милан 1917. Поља 1942. Сињајевина 
601. Радоњић Јоков Вукалица 1912. Д. Морача 1944. Јасенова 
602. Радуловић Р. Босиљка 1926. Ровца 1945. Карловац 
603. Радуловић Неђељков Ђуро 1921. Д. Морача 1944. Пјешивци 
604. Радуловић Перов Мило 1912. Ровца 1942. Лубнице 
605. Радуловић Неђељков Саво 1923. Д. Морача 1944. Јасенова 
606. Радуновић Лука 1890. Љеш. нахија 1942. Матешево 
607. Ракић-Мачуган Бећо 1886. Подгорица 1942. Капа морачка 
608. Раковић Максимов Бошко 1908. Поља 1943. Сутјеска 
609. Раковић Јаковов Душан 1917. Поља 1943. Челебићи 
610. Раковић Миливојев Ђоко 1918. Поља 1943. Сутјеска 
611. Раковић Јованова Јованка 1917. Поља 1944. Ниш 
612. Раковић Видов Маринко 1912. Поља 1942. Равна Ријека 
613. Раковић Миливојев Милун 1921. Поља 1943. Круси 
614. Раковић Видов Мирко 1915. Поља 1944. Бијељина 
615. Раковић Радосавов Пегар 1922. Поља 1943. Сињајевина 
616. Раковић Драгов Радосав 1881. Поља 1942. Бреза 
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617. Ракочевић Сиасојев Бајо 1911. Дријенак 1942. Баре Краљске 
618. Ракочевић Пуров Благоје 1907. Прекобрђе 1944. Села 
619. Ракочевић Душанов Блажо 1914. Поља 1943. Цетиње 
620. Ракочевић Мирков Видо 1910. Поља 1943. Сутјеска 
621. Ракочевић Бошков Владимир 1923. Прекобрђе 1943. Албанија 
622. Ракочевић Матов Владимир 1927. Поља 1944. Бијело Поље 
623. Ракочевић Вујов Владислав 1924. Прекобрђе 1944. Бихор 
624. Ракочевић Томов Вук 1910. Поља 1942. Купрес 
625. Ракочевић Илијии Вучета 1910. Поља 1943. Сутјеска 
626. Ракочевић В. Даринка 1924. М.Требаљево 1942. Книн 
627. Ракочевић Павлов Драгиша 1900. М.Требаљево 1943. Колашин 
628. Ракочевић Јовичин Душан 1917. Сјерогоште 1942. Баре Краљске 
629. Ракочевић Ристов Јагош 1913. Поља 1943. Матешево 
630. Ракочевић Драгов Јован 1894. Д. Морача 1942. Д. Морача 
631. Ракочевић Перишин Јовица 1886. Сјерогоште 1941. Пљевља 
632. Ракочевић Лазарев Лексо 1920. Речине 1942. Баре Краљске 
633. Ракочевић Вујов Марко 1912. Прекобрђе 1941. Подгорица 
634. Ракочевић Миров Милинко 1902. Прекобрђе 1941. Подгорица 
635. Ракочевић Мирков Милић 1915. Поља 1942. Котор Варош 
636. Ракочевић Дми гров Милован 1909. Прекобрђе 1942. Колашин 
637. Ракочевић Драгишин Милош 1925. М.Требаљево 1943. Морача 
638. Ракочевић Миков Милош 1906. Прекобрђе 1941. Подгорица 
639. Ракочевић Мирков Милун 1913. Поља 1943. Сутјеска 
640. Ракочевић Јовов Милутин 1905. М.Требаљево 1942. Штитарица 
641. Ракочевић Јовов Мираш 1915. М.Требаљево 1943. Сутјеска 
642. Ракочевић Видов Ненад 1914. Поља 1943. Сутјеска 
643. Ракочевић Вуков Никола 1912. Прекобрђе 1943. Беране 
644. Ракочевић Богданов Новица 1891. Д. Морача 1941. Београд 
645. Ракочевић Ђуров Новица 1921. Д. Морача 1944. Санџак 
646. Ракочевић Ћуров Ново 1918. Д. Морача 1943. Бијело Поље 
647. Ракочевић Дмитров Радивоје 1898. Прекобрђе 1942. Речине 
648. Ракочевић Бошков Раде 1917. Колашин 1943. Сутјеска 
649. Ракочевић Видов Радош 1910. Поља 1943. Колашин 
650. Ракочевић Мирков Радош 1916. М.Требаљево 1941. Пљевља 
651. Ракочевић Јовов Радуле 1924. М.Требаљево 1942. Купрес 
652. Ракочевић Драгишина Роса 1930. М.Требаљево 1941. М. Требаљево 
653. Ракочевић Ракова Роса 1934. Дријенак 1943. Дријенак 
654. Ракочевић Марков Саво 1910. Муш. Ријека 1942. Босна 
655. Ракочевић Јакшин Тома 1885. Поља 1943. Поља 
656. Раонић Неђељков Милосав 1914. Поља 1943. Бистрица 
657. Раосављевић Ћуров Божидар 1919. Липово 1944. Матешево 
658. Раосављевић Ћурова Даница 1924. Липово 1944. Липово 
659. Раосављевић М. Душан 1914. Поља 1942. Гојаковићи 
660. Раосављевић Б. Велимир 1921. Липово 1944. Сремски фронт 
661. Раоеављевић Лукин Ђуро 1886. Липово 1942. Бреза 
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662. Рашовић Симеунов Бошко 1917. Д. Морача 1942. Купрес 
663. Рашчанин Нешков Ристан 1868. Лииово 1944. Липово 
664. Реџић Мијов Мирко 1905. Речине 1942. Баре Краљске 
665. Рип Дезидерова др Ружа 1915. Сомбор 1942. Колашин 
666. Рисгић Милованов Јагош 1905. Поља 1944. Чачак 
667. Ристић Милованов Радојица 1921. Поља 1942. Бијело Поље 
668. Ровчанин Милованов Радосав 1908. Поља 1945. Сарајево 
669. Рнковић Николин Божо 1908. Г. Морача 1942. Сињајевина 
670. Рнковић Јованов Милош 1920. Г. Морача 1942. Сињајевина 

671. Селимовић Шабанов Ибро 1924. Никшић 1941. Пљевља 
672. Селимовић Шабанов Ћамил 1915. Никшић 1941. Пљевља 
673. Селић Радованов Благота 1888. Колашин 1942. Бреза 
674. Селић Благотин Бранислав 1918. Колашин 1942. Купрес 
675. Селић Благотин Војин 1916. Колашин 1943. Бреза 
676. Селић Спасојев Вујица 1923. Ровца 1944. Хан Пијесак 
677. Селић Милисавов Вуксан 1919. Ровца 1942. Гламоч 
678. Селић Благотин Данило 1920. Колашин 1943. Мајевица 
679. Селић Милетин Лука 1914. Ровца 1944. Босна 
680. Селић Новов Павић 1910. Ровца 1944. Даниловград 
681. Симоновић М. Владимир 1914. Д. Морача 1942. Бреза 
682. Симоновић С. Владимир 1922. Д. Морача 1943. Црмница 
683. Симоновић Паунов Лука 1899. Д. Морача 1942. Морача 
684. Симоновић М. Манојле 1912. Д. Морача 1944. Београд 
685. Симоновић Машанов Милан 1914. Д. Морача 1942. Гојаковићи 
686. Симоновић Миков Милинко 1885. Плана 1943. Озрен 
687. Симоновић Марков Светозар 1919. Д. Морача 1942. Морача 
688. Синђић Пегров Ново 1913. Г. Морача 1941. Невесиње 
689. Синђић Ристов Радован 1893. Ровца 1942. Матешево 
690. Смоловић Р. Милорад 1924. Поља 1943. Цетиње 
691. Смоловић Марков Радоман 1899. Поља 1943. Бреза 
692. Станишић Милосавов Драган 1938. Поља 1944. Поља 
693. Станишић Милијин Никола 1935. Поља 1944. Поља 
694. Станишић Живков Радивоје 1922. Поља 1943. Поља 
695. Станишић М. Милија 1908. Поља 1945. Сремски фонт 
696. Станишић Павлов Радован 1880. Поља 1942. Матешево 
697. Стојановић М. Душан 1911. Г. Морача 1944. Шид 
698. Стојановић Ш. Милисав 1906. Г. Морача 1941. Рисан 
699. Струњаш Грипков Огњен 1921. Поља 1942. Мојковац 

700. Таиушковић Радунов Душан 1909. Ровца 1945. Сарајево 
701. Татић Јаковов Ћорђије 1865. Ровца 1945. Колашин 
702. Татић Ђорђијев Милош 1922. Колашин 1945. Колашин 
703. Тацовић Јовова Мила 1910. Колашин 1941. Београд 
704. Тацовић Јовов Светозар 1917. Колашин 1942. Бреза 
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705. Тодоровић Јованов Бранко 1922. Липово 1942. Баре Краљске 
706. Тодоровић Видојева Даница 1935. Колашин 1941. Колашин 
707. Тодоровић П. КовиЈБка 1924. Г. Морача 1944. Г. Морача 
708. Тодоровић Јованов Милован 1924. Липово 1944. Италија 
709. Томић Мијатов Владимир 1908. Г. Морача 1941. Госпић 
710. Томић Николина Дмитра 1926. Ровца 1945. Карловац 
711. Томић Завишин Крсто 1910. Г. Морача 1943. Баре Краљске 
712. Томић Милијин Милош 1910. Г. Морача 1942. Лубнице 
713. Томић Завишин Радуле 1908. Г. Морача 1942. Колашин 
714. Томић Мијатов Сава 1922. Поља 1942. Купрес 
715. Томовић Лазарев Вуксан 1920. Поља 1944. Пљевља 
716. Томовић Вулов Драгић 1934. Поља 1944. Сињајевина 
717. Томовић Радивојев Милија 1922. Поља 1944. Андријевица 
718. Томовић Радованова Станица 1904. Поља 1944. Поља 
719. Тошић Милованова Љубица 1918. Колашин 1942. Сињајевина 
720. Тошић М. Стеван-Муро 1910. Колашин 1942. Црквине 
721. Тошковић М. Светозар 1923. Плана 1944. Богетићи 
722. Трипковић Трипков Божина 1922. Д. Морача 1943. Д. Морача 
723. Трипковић Јованов Милан 1895. Д. Морача 1944. Матешево 
724. Трипковић Милићев Новеља 1890. Д. Морача 1944. Ман. Морача 
725. Трипковић Снасојев Милета 1920. Д. Морача 1944. Јаворје 
726. Трифуновић Крсто 1914. Шипово 1942. Цетиње 

727. Ћетковић Перов Драгутин 1921. Д. Морача 1942. Матешево 
728. Ћетковић Мирова Јована 1900. Д. Морача 1943. Рашка 
729. Ћетковић Милошев Милован 1921. Д. Морача 1944. Кучи 
730. Ћетковић Милошев Михајило 1909. Баковићи 1943. Баре Краљске 
731. Ћировић Милованов Бранко 1911. Поља 1943. М.Требаљево 
732. Ћировић Милошев Вуле 1917. Поља 1943. Невесиње 
733. Ћировић Радованов Илија 1921. Д. Морача 1942. Купрес 
734. Ћировић Милов Михаило 1902. Д. Морача 1942. Гојаковићи 
735. Ћировић Милошев Паун 1922. Поља 1943. М.Требаљево 
736. Ћировић Илијин Радуле 1896. Д. Морача 1943. Сутјеска 
737. Ћировић Радулова Сава 1924. Д. Морача 1945. Ман. Морача 
738. Ћорић Ћорђијев Вид 1891. Поља 1941. Поља 
739. Ћорић Видов Иван 1919. Поља 1942. Купрес 
740. Ћорић Савов Радоје 1913. Поља 1943. Сутјеска 
741. Ћорић Савов Спасоје 1905. Поља 1943. Подгорица 
742. Ћосовић Манојлова Новка 1905. Шаранци 1942. Поља 

743. Филиповић М. Мираш 1930. Поља 1944. Поља 
744. Фуштић Миливојев Богдан 1925. Поља 1944. Ужице 
745. Фуштић Петров Војислав 1920. Поља 1944. Сремски фронт 
746. Фуштић Радојичин Вуко 1914. Поља 1941. Скадар 
747. Фуштић Радивојева Драга 1926. Поља 1942. Гојаковићи 
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748. Фуштић Петров Јагош 1925. Поља 1943. Подгорица 
749. Фуштић Божов Мираш 1900. Поља 1942. Баре Краљске 
750. Фуштић М. Светозар 1915. Поља 1944. Поља 

751. Чабаркапа Ћ. Неђељко 1925. Поља 1943. Црмница 
752. Чепић Савов Бранко 1917. Г. Морача 1942. Лубнице 
753. Чепић Ћуров Војин 1914. Г. Морача 1942. Ливно 
754. Чепић Савов Јанко 1921. Г. Морача 1945. Пале 
755. Чепић Крстов Јоксим 1924. Г. Морача 1945. Босна 
756. Чепић Ћуров Милован 1908. Г. Морача 1942. Редице 
757. Чобељић Божов Божидар 1924. Поља 1944. Ужице 
758. Чобељић Марков Ћуро 1876. Поља 1944. Сињајевина 
759. Чобељић Ћуров Милосав 1917. Поља 1944. Краљево 
760. Чобељић Перов Радош 1915. Поља 1943. Сутјеска 
761. Чогурић Пунишин Драшко 1924. Војковићи 1944. Срем 
762. Чогурић пунишин Душан 1918. Војковићи 1942. Баре Краљске 
763. Чогурић Малинов Милисав 1901. Војковићи 1942. Бреза 
764. Чолевић Мијајлов Драгиша 1896. Г. Морача 1942. Лубнице 

765. Шишовић Петров Крсто Г. Морача 1942. Г. Морача 
766. Шишовић Ћиров Милика 1924. Г. Морача 1943. Фоча 
767. Шпањевић Јаковов Милун 1874. Поља 1944. Сињајевина 
768. Шпањевић Милијин Савић 1905. Поља 1942. Гојаковићи 
769. Шћепановић Перов Андрија 1922. Поља 1944. Ужице 
770. Шћепановић Милошев Божо 1900. Ровца 1941. Бока Которска 
771. Шћенановић Ј1. Велимир 1922. Речине 1942. Баре Краљске 
772. Шћепановић Ћиров Видак 1902. Дуловине 1941. Алибунар 
773. Шћепановић Вукотин Влајко 1916. Ровца 1942. Лубнице 
774. Шћепановић Т. Војислав 1914. Поља 1943. Д. Морача 
775. Шћепановић В. Вукалица 1922. Ровца 1942. Лубнице 
776. Шћепановић Р. Илија 1881. Трунића До 1942. Цетиње 
777. Шћенановић Јанков Јагош 1915. Поља 1944. Поља 
778. Шћепановић М. Јанко 1928. Поља 1944. Поља 
779. Шћепановић Ј1. Јелена 1924. Речине 1943. Речине 
780. Шћепановић Новичин ЈТабуд 1926. Колашин 1944. Београд 
781. Шћенановић Ристов Лакић 1926. Колашин 1943. Цетиње 
782. Шћепановић Михаилов Лука 1924. Поља 1943. Даниловград 
783. Шћепановић Ђоков Милан 1939. Колашин 1945. Колашин 
784. Шћепановић Бајова Милева 1940. Ровца 1945. Ровца 
785. Шћенановић Мијатов Милић 1920. Селишта 1942. Баре Краљске 
786. Шћепановић М. Миливоје 1923. Селишта 1943. Никшић 
787. Шћепановић Ђ. Миличко 1922. Речине 1942. Баре Краљске 
788. Шћепановић О. Милорад 1919. Поља 1943. Сутјеска 
789. Шћепановић Миров Мираш 1899. Колашин 1944. Колашин 
790. Шћепановић М. Мирко 1905. Р.Требаљево 1944. Р. Требаљево 
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791. Шћепановић С. Михаило 1921. Селишта 1944. Р. Требаљево 
792. Шћепановић Т. Михајло 1916. Плана 1944. Санцак 
793. Шћенаповић Јанков Ненад 1902. Поља 1942. Гојаковићи 
794. Шћепановић С. Периша 1895. Поља 1942. Гојаковићи 
795. Шћепановић Гајов Перо 1886. Колашин 1942. Црквине 
796. Шћепановић Митров Петар 1890. Ровца 1944. Р. Требаљево 
797. Шћепаповић Марков Радоје 1918. Речине 1943. Планиница 
798. Шћепановић Павићев Радоје 1912. Ровца 1942. Лубнице 
799. Шћепановић Радивојев Радоје 1912. Ровца 1945. Горажде 
800. Шћепановић М. Радомир 1910. Речине 1942. Баре Краљске 
801. Шћепановић Јанков Радош 1905. Поља 1942. Гојаковићи 
802. Шћепановић Радисавов Савић 1922. Селишта 1944. Кључ 
803. Шћепаповић Ћоков Саво 1926. Колашин 1945. Сарајево 
804. Шћепановић Новељин Томо 1887. Плана 1943. Плана 
805. Шћепановић М. Ћана 1881. Бабаљак 1943. Владош 
806. Шћепановић В. Шћепан 1926. Поља 1942. Бјелојевићи 
807. Шуковић Н. Браиислав 1922. Д. Морача 1944. Сремски фронт 
808. Шуковић Радивојев Видоје 1926. Д. Морача 1943. Баре Краљске 
809. Шуковић Стојанов Влајко 1914. Д. Морача 1944. Сремски фронт 
810. Шуковић Секулов Војин 1915. Блатина 1942. Баре Краљске 
811. Шуковић Филипова Драга 1934. Блатина 1943. Рујевик 
812. Шуковић Станојев Драгутин 1924. Блатина 1943. Љеш. Нахија 
813. Шуковић М. Ковиљка 1926. Д. Морача 1944. Јаворје 
814. Шуковић Секулов Костадин 1916. Блатина 1942. Баре Краљске 
815. Шуковић Филипов Костадин 1936. Блатина 1943. Рујевик 
816. Шуковић Неђељков Крсто 1914. Д. Морача 1942. Матешево 
817. Шуковић Михаилов Милорад 1928. М.Требаљево 1944. Матешево 
818. Шуковић Радулов Милисав 1912. Д. Морача 1942. Липово 
819. Шуковић Милова Милица 1934. Блатина 1943. Рујевик 
820. Шуковић Илијин Милутин 1923. Д. Морача 1944. Миоска 
821. Шуковић Ћирин Радивоје 1900. Д. Морача 1943. Вочје 
822. Шуковић Милосавов Радосав 1903. М.Требаљево 1942. Баре Краљске 
823. Шуковић Грујов Радун 1912. Липово 1943. Липово 
824. Шуковић Илијин Радун 1914. Д. Морача 1944. Ужице 
825. Шуковић Радивојев Рајко 1923. Д. Морача 1944. Трстеник 
826. Шуковић Магијин Перо 1923. Липово 1944. Срем 
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